

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

**CASE NO. 06-2175**

---

**JOE ANDERSON, JR.,**

Petitioner,

vs.

**GANNETT COMPANY, INC., MULTIMEDIA  
HOLDINGS CORP., d/b/a the PENSACOLA NEWS  
JOURNAL, and MULTIMEDIA, INC.,**

Respondents.

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

BEVERLY A. POHL  
BROAD AND CASSEL  
100 S.E. Third Avenue  
Suite 2700  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394  
(954) 764-7060

WILLIE E. GARY  
PHYLLIS GILLESPIE  
C.K. HOFFLER  
GARY, WILLIAMS, PARENTI, FINNEY,  
LEWIS, MCMANUS, WATSON &  
SPERANDO  
221 E. Osceola Street  
Stuart, Florida 34994  
(772) 283-8260

BRUCE S. ROGOW  
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.  
Broward Financial Centre, Suite 1930  
500 East Broward Blvd.  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394  
(954) 767-8909

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT .....	1
A. <u>The Statute of Limitations</u> .....	1
B. <u>Libel and False Light/True Facts are Not Synonymous in</u> <u>Florida</u> 2	2
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>CASES</b>	<b>Page</b>
<i>Agency for Health Care Admin. v. Assoc. Industries of Florida, Inc.</i> , 678 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 1996) .....	8, 10
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Ginsberg</i> , 863 So. 2d 156 (Fla. 2003) .....	8
<i>Bartnicki v. Vopper</i> , 532 U.S. 514, 121 S.Ct. 1753, 149 L.Ed. 2d 787 (2001).....	10-11
<i>Brown v. Tallahassee Democrat, Inc.</i> , 440 So. 2d 588 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1983).....	8
<i>Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 491 U.S. 524, 109 S. Ct. 2603, 105 L.Ed. 2d 443 (1989).....	10-11
<i>Gannett Florida Corp. v. Montesano</i> , 308 So. 2d 599 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1975).....	5-6
<i>Old Plantation Corp. V. Maule Industries, Inc.</i> , 68 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1953) .....	1-2
<i>Orlando Sports Stadium, Inc. v. Sentinel Star Co.</i> , 316 So. 2d 607 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1975).....	4-5
 <b>CONSTITUTION/STATUTES</b>	
§ 95.11(3)(p), Fla. Stat.....	1
§ 95.11 4(g), Fla. Stat.....	1
§ 770, Fla. Stat.....	<i>Passim</i>
§ 770.01, Fla. Stat. ....	4-7
§ 770.02(1), Fla. Stat. ....	6

**OTHER**

J. Clark Kelso, *False Light Privacy: A Requiem*,  
32 Santa Clara L.Rev. 783 (1992)..... 9-10
